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Application for Membership

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,
The Octagon, Washington, D. C.

Sir:
I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects under Class C

[Insert appropriate letter.]

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:

Address___._.___.Z_é___ 7

[I\-Tumber and St

""""""""""" Tistaed /S

Place and date of birth.......... LA 4 l ,745 _____ /)7’9[

Holder of Scholarship in architecture S

[Give name and year.]

Passed the qualifying examinations of the Royal Institute of British Architects, or the examinations for the

first class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts. oo n

[State which, and year.—Evidence of Certificate to be submitted with application.]

If an Associate of a Chapter of the Institute, give date of admission thereto..........oooooooieeeeleieeeeeceeee

If practicing architect, -ﬁ-r-m—n&me

Have been in practice.......ccoeeeeef. 4

If draughtsfnan, employed by.. S

Collegiate and office training.________. e e e

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of Advice
Relative to Principles of Professional Practice and Canons of Ethics,” and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them. .

I further agree, if elected to membership in the American Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall cease, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, I will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of
which I am then a member.

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly electe

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.)

Chapter, A. 1. A, on the following date......___. %yy’ /5 = 199F

Chapter, 4. 1. 4.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know the applicant personally, and consider that his work

and practice warrant his admission to Membership. Z i
’ D

. W”/Z /'7/;//%) Ll F A A A A

Prelim.Fee. (& Z S s LT et / / 7' ,
M - . / 4 .

{rritiation «4% ST vaeee crnnsebbonnas §- LY o/ A e —

‘W |The signatures of three Institute membersare hererequired unless the applicant

Unan, End.- & oeeens R R A R has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapfer, in whick case certification to tha

effect should be made above by the Presidéntand Secretary. Unanimous endorse-

Fxhibits . 2%g7 GV L ieiiiee seLbt ment is that endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had an

opportunity to express himself by letter ballot either fo.r or against the member
proposed. No other form of unanimous endorsement will be accepted.]

§ Gn Priv. Com,ofcooees ot e
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ' O
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

Haresh 10, 1921.

iy dear Sirie

Asting for the Seeretary, I am plezsed to advise
you of your elestion to membership in the imerisan Institute of
Areniteets, effestive Harch 10, 182L.

Tou have beon assigned to the Pittsburgh Chapter
as an Institute member in good stending therelin, and the Secrctary
of the Chapter so netified.

The enclosed statement for dues should receive early
attention, ms the engrossed Ceriificate of lombership is not sent
until the dues for the Dirsi yosr have been paide No ¢harge has
boon made for first quarter of the current years

Moy I take this opporitunity to say that the offlece
of the Secretary at the Oekagen is for the service of every Ine-
stitute members Should the occasion arise we shall be glad b0
give you our best cooperation.

Very iruly yours,

Exeeutivé Seeretary.

Mre Harry Se Bair,
78 Vandergrife Building,
Pittsburgh, Pemnsylvaniae

E~Pe

Enelosure. _ ‘

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS C@PY
THE OCTAGON. WASHINGTON, D. C.

October 15, 1923,

Desr ladanse

Permit me to acknowladge your letter of October 9
with regard %o the dues of lYa Ba:.fp snd to say that
this matber will be brought o ?Ve atbention of the
Treasurer, Hrs Taid, in advance of the Dosrd meeting on
November 8, after which you will hear i‘uﬁ;}wz" from this
officee

Very truly yours,

Executive Secrebary.
. ,‘;_,~>)’m;a..

oy

Mrs. Harry S. Bair,
718 Easat End Avenue,
Pittsburgh, Pemnsylvania,

E:VB

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS _
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON. D. C.

Hovember 23, 1923,

My dear Hrs, Bgé.éza

With reforence to the Institute dues of Mr., Harry
S. Balr, I bep to advise that the Board of Directora at
the resent meeting, on the resommendation 91‘ the Pitts-
burih Chapter, 'i.iﬂra.eted that thé dues of )y, Bair "fm'
1922 and 1928 be remitted, Ho will retain all of the
privileges of Institute membership, inaludiag +hs receipt
of the Journal, The hope is expresaed that Mr, Balr will
soon be rostored to actlve work,

Very sinserely yours,

Exeountive Secretary.

Mrg. Harry S. Balr,
75 Vandergrift Bullding,
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvanis.

K:VB
Copy to lir, Roush, Seoretary of the Pittaburgh Chapter,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY ‘TREASURER

COPY
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EAST END AvVE. b g
PrrrsBURGH, Pa. RECEIVED
RED,

February 8th, 1926,

e e —— -

Vr. Williem B,Ittner, Treasure,
Octagon House,
Vashington, D,C,

My dear Nr, Ittner:e

I am in receipt of a letter from
¥r. C.C,Zentzinger under date of January 23rd.I926 setting
forth the eesolution of the Board of Directors of the
Institute regerding delinquents,

I regret to state I am one who comes under the ruling
of this resolution, To explain the matter as shott as
possible I will:say that shortly after becoming an Institute
menber or about January 20th.1922 I had a breakdown of my
general health from overwork and worry, compelling me to
give up business and all office work, \

I have now recovered my health but have not resumed g
the generel pratice of Architecture but havkhgraccepted a
low salaried position so to be occupied and in thetopen, »
My condition was presented to the Board of Directors in a
letter writteh by lirs,Bair and & reply under dste of
November 23rd.I923 was received in which it stasted that
the dues for 1922 and I923 would be remitted. I would like
to pey some part of what I owe and retain my aff iliations
to some extentbut feel I am unzble to pay all at this time
having many obligations to meet and debts to liquidate,

!
;
¢
{
;
i
{
g
£
Z

H
§
ﬂ'.‘r

trust some plen exists whereby I can be carried even
on a suspended list at least until such time I can assume
the obligation I took,

With very best wishes, Iam,

. S o




T S 1

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Februsry 17, 1926.

Hy desr H¥r. Bair:-

Your letter of February 8th was received, and 1 now write 2t the
direction of the Treasurer to offer his cooperation.

Your Institute dues for 1922 and 1823 were ramitted. You sre
now indebted for duea for 1924, 1925, and 1926, in the sum of $65.00.

If you will send a check for £20.00 on account snd 2 note of 90
days for the remainder, we can carry your Institute snd Chepter
membership for snother year.

Or, if this is not possible I em sure the Treasurer will give
oongideration to any fair plan thet you may sugpest.

We hope that you will be =ble to meet this offer snd that we
may hear from you secordingly before Marsh lst, adt which time we are
practically oblized to diseontinue the memberships of thom delinquents
who have not made some satisfectory arrangement with the Treamsurer.

The Institute does not went to lose your membership and we
sincerely hope that you will make every effort to retain it.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretery.
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Pittsburgh, Pe.

X-G
Copy to:
My, Ittner.

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,

| ¥arch 19, 1926
My deer Mr. Basir;
It is with much regret that I write to advise you of
the termination of your merbership in the Institute and the
Pittsburgh Chapter, effeotive HMarch 1, 1828,
As you know, thla action is taken under s resolution
of the Board of Directors, on account of your long indebtedness
for Institute dias, |
I know that I am expreasing the sentiments of the Treasurer
and the other officers in saying that it is sincerely hoped
that business conditions will improve with you snd thet the
time will soon come when you will be in a position %o apply
for relnstatement.,
The Secretary of the Pittsburgh Chapter has been sdvised
accordingly.
By direction of the Acting Secretary:

Simarely yours,

Executive Secretary.,

¥r. Harry S. Bair,
718 East End Avenue,
Pittsburgh, Pa.

& /FHG

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

COPY
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R. MAURICE TRIMBLE, PRESIDENT

STANLEY L. ROUSH, VICE PRESIDENT
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

CHARLES J. PALMGREEN, TREASURER

FERGUSON BUILDING CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

THOMAS W. LUDLOW, SECRETARY
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE BUILDING

PITTSBURGH CHAPTER

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
PITTSBURGH, PA.

March 29th, 1226. - »
Tz AMERICAN INSTITUTE

GF ARCHITECTS
Wr. Bdward C. Kemper, MAR S1 4% |
Executive Secretary, ” ) |
Americain Institute of Architects, N, /7 RECEIVED |
Washington, D. C. (»ﬁ {0 RED. :

Dear NMr. Kemper:- e —
Your letter Oé:%;;%; lgzﬁ in which you advised that the

Directors of the Institute ve terminated the membership of
H. S. Bair, effective Merch 1lst, 1926, for nop-payment of
institute dues came as & surprise to the Directors of the .
Chapter at their meeting held on March 23rd.

In July, 1923 the Chapter remitted further payment of
Mr. Bair's dues becsuse of continued illness, until such a
time as he had again regaihed his health, and it was the under-
standing of the officers of the Chapter at that time, that the
Institute had taken similar action.

, The circumstances respecting Mr. Bair have not changed
since that date, as he is still an invalid suffering from a
mental breakdown caused by over work, He is at present in a
sanitarium, where he has been a patient for the last four years.

The Officers and Directors of the Pittsburgh Chapter
will greatly aporeciate any effort that you might make to have
the Directors of the Institute reconsider their action in this

case,

TWL: ARC. | Secretary.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 1, 1926.

Dear Mr, Ludlow:-

Yours of Merch 29 iz at hend with regard to the case
of Mr. Herry S. Bair,

The recommendation of the Chepier for a reconsidera-
tion of the resolution affecting My, Bair's menbership will
come up at the May meeting of the Board and we will advise
you shortly thereafter of the actiom taken,

Very truly yours,

Execubive Seoretary.

Chamber of Commercs Building,
Pittsburgh, Pennmgylvania,

K:VB

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




MEMORANDUM . - Wt
The A.L A. * MERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS Y
e Octagon THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

Dues remitted = May 1926:

1924 - $20,00
1925 - 20,00
1926 - 25,00

§65.00

s}

.C. atbached. Y¥ay 24, 1926.

#ith reference to previous correspondence, and the fact
that your membership in the Institute and the Pittsbhurgh
Chapter was discontinued for non-payment of dues, 1 now mrite
to advise ag follows:

&% the May meeting of the Board of Directors your case
was reviewed and correspondence was submitted from the Secretery
of the Pittsburgh Chepter.

In the light of now information the Board reconsidered its
action perminaiing your memrahip and voted thet you be re-
ingtated to good standing in the Institute and the Pittsburgh
Chapter, effoctive May 4, 1926,

The Board alse dirscted that your dues to December 31, 1926,
in the Institute, be remitied.

his completely restores yow status as an Institute and
Chapter member, and you will receive the Institute Jem'ml and
all other publicatioens from now on.

Very sincerely yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

Executive Seoretary.

My, Harry S, Bair,
75 Vandergrift Building,
Pittasburgh, Pa.

E=G

COFY TO
FiLES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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ACHITENTS
Harry S. Bair 3
— i J!” .::)

3
Archittoct ‘ |
H

718 XA AV
PrrrsBUrGH, Pa.

June I9th, 1926,

Edwerd C, Kemper,

Executive Secretary

Anerican Institute ef Architects,
Washington, D, C,

My dear Mr, Kemper:

I have received your letter of May 24th,
adviseing me of the action of the Board of Directors of the
Institute, reinstating me to good stending in the Institute
and the Pittsburg Chapter, effective May 4th, I926,

I ask that you convey to the members of your Board
my sincere thanks eand add, that I deeply appreciste this very
kind action upon their part as well as the acticn of the
menbers of the Pitisburgh Chapter,

Sincerly yours,

A@%/Xw
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Janwmry 25, 1927,

iy dear Mr, Badr:

Y

The Institute is mighty glad to lsarn from the Secretary
of the Pitisbhurgh Chapbter - Mr, Thomss ¥. ludlow ~ af your
suscessful return to practice and participation in the work of
the profession and the Chapter.

It is noted that yow are in & position to reswme the pay-
mput of dues %o the Imetitute, and in due course a stetemont
for 1927 will be sent to yom.

With best vishes,

Sincerely yours,

Executive Seoretary.

Yr. Harry 5, Badir,

75 Vamdergrift Bullding,
Pittsburgh, Pa.

K@

Coprto Mr. Imdlow,

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



FRANK C. BALDWIN, SECRETARY, WASHINGTON, D. C.

€. HERRICK HAMMOND, PRESIDENT, CHICAGO
EDWIN BERGSTROM, TREASURER, LOS ANGELES

J. MONROE HEWLETT, 1sT VICE-PRESIDENT, NEW YORK

WILLIAM J. SAYWARD, 2ND VICE-PRESIDENT, ATLANTA EDWARD C. KEMPER, EXECUTIVE SECRETARY, WASHINGTON. D). C.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
The Octagon, 1741 New York Avenue
WASHINGTON, D. C.

NOTICE

Possible Termination of Institute and
Chapter Membership—Request for Cooperation

November 30, 1929.

To THE MEMBER OF THF INSTITOTE ™. N A AR

: A X,

Waose NaME ApPEars Berow:
Dear Sir:

Under the By-laws of the Institute it is provided that the Secretary shall advise
each member whose dues have not been paid thirty days before the close of the
year that unless payment is made by December 315t his membership in the Institute
and in the Chapter to which he is assigned will terminate automatically on Decem-
ber 31st.

We certainly do not want this to happen in a single case. The Institute needs
your moral support and the influence of your name even more than it needs your
money. We feel that membership in the Institute and in the Chapter means
something to you.

While this letter is impersonal in form it is none the less a direct appeal from
the Secretary to the Member receiving it that he take steps now to meet a reasonable
obligation and to continue his support of the work which the Institute 1s doing for
the profession of architecture.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Please, without fail, send your check, or a note for sixty or ninety days, to the
Institute at The Octagon on or before December 31st.

Sincerely yours,

Frank C. BaLpwin,

Secretary.
L 12 3L rssEeok I VAR A Zf

Indebtedh;ess - $25,00 . /& Ww»@%é/ /ﬁ dz_%%
Mhemut o= | W Hrchy gpeiie Spvey S T

Mr, Harry S, Bair,
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w THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
- 1 THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQPY

April 5, 1930.

Doay iy, Bair:
ORI R R

The Hinubtes of the llarch meoting of the Exscutive
Committee have been approved, asnd we are ndw in & pogition
%o write the formal letisers,

This will advise you that the Committes, by resolution,
remitted your dues for the year 1829,

By direction of the Becretary.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretory.

Mr. Harry 5, Bair,
1234 Bellerock Street,
ﬁitt'sburgh, Pa,

Hall

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

¥ercsh 1,

-
2y
o3
N

Neer Y¥r. Beir:

It is with genuine regret thet I write, as fiseretary of the Instibute,
to advise vou of the terrinetion of vour mambership in the Institube and
your Chapter, effectivs Necerber 31, 1u2l, for non=payment of Institute duss,

The Treasurer, and the Seerstary’e Office, sent to vou verious shateoe
ments of eocount and letters, in the hope thet vou would fnd it possible
to meke & remitience, in whole or in pert, sand thersby continue your s lige
tion with The frmericen Institute of frohitects end youwr Chenber.

It is reelized thet sonditions in thas Milding industry have remained
on & wost unfevorable besis during the psst venr, and for thet reason the
Institute mede s srecinl offort to retein vour membarship as long se posgsible.

It is helieved that you vill epprove of the sotion “eken. The laternae-
tive was to allow the dues o so incremse &g to meke Pubure ralnstatarant &
haavy oxpanse,.

I sm hoping very much +vhet the eircumsiences which pravented wvou from
cerrying on your Institu‘e membership will speedily chauge, end thet you
¥ill soan be thinking of teking up vour mewbership agnin. Vhen you a}e
reedy to do g6, 1 aen essure vou thet the Instituyte will mele the woy baolk
vorvy simple and essv, The Rourd has elreadv pede provigion vharebhy the olg
account oan be puid off in instellpents snd over e neriod of time thet will
not ha onerous to you.

I em going to write to you from timo o tine, renind ng you that the
Ingtitute desires wvour return +o its merbership end its eounciis, snd so that
your rotura cen ba worked out to wyour best convenience.

ith bast wishes, and with the hope thet ws mav soon rogain you as 2
nerbhar of The /m-riean Institute of nrchitects, I am

8incerely yours,

Seoratery

Yr. Harry 2. RBelr
1234 nellerock Streat
Pittshurgh, Pr.
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